LB Lecture

1. In addition to Canada's 10 provinces, how many 'territories' does Canada have?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K

A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103* 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
1 123 16 7 10 37 47 7 27 39 58 24 99
12% 12% 7% 15% 9% 19% 9% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13%

BD

2 339 38 33 27 124 89 28 60 110 170 76 263
34% 28% 32% 41% 32% 36% 37% 28% 35% 35% 35% 33%

3 486 75 61 26 207 84 33 98 153 234 107 379
48% 56% 59% 40% 54% 34% 44% 47% 48% 49% 49% 48%

CE CE E

4 41 4 0 3 14 17 3 13 13 15 8 33

4% 3% 0 4% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4%
B

5 22 1 1 0 5 10 4 13 3 6 2 19

2% 1% 1% - 1% 4% 6% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2%
AD HI
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LB Lecture

3. The United States and other countries dispute Canada's sovereignty over which Northern sea route?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103* 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
The Northwest Passage 630 92 67 48 255 122 45 124 191 315 113 517
62% 69% 65% 74% 66% 50% 61% 59% 60% 65% 52% 65%

E E E E J
The Hudson Strait 191 14 18 5 62 73 19 33 72 86 56 134
19% 11% 17% 8% 16% 29% 25% 16% 23% 18% 26% 17%

ABCD AC K

The Northeast Passage 130 21 14 9 39 39 8 36 41 53 34 96

13% 15% 14% 14% 10% 16% 11% 17% 13% 11% 16% 12%
|

The Polar Bear Express 59 6 4 3 30 13 3 18 14 28 13 46
6% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6%

Don't know 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

0 - - - 0 - - 0 0 -
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LB Lecture Detailed tables

4 1. (Canadais a circumpolar country.) Please answer the following statements as either true or false:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103* 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
True 836 111 86 52 339 189 60 162 256 418 173 663
83% 83% 84% 79% 87% 7% 80% 77% 81% 87% 80% 84%

E GH
False 175 22 17 14 49 58 15 49 62 64 44 131
17% 17% 16% 21% 13% 23% 20% 23% 19% 13% 20% 16%
D | |
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LB Lecture Detailed tables

4 2. (The Inuit are officially recognized as Aboriginal people in Canada.) Please answer the following statements as either true or false:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103* 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
True 933 122 94 57 361 227 73 190 294 450 202 731
92% 91% 91% 86% 93% 92% 97% 90% 92% 93% 93% 92%
C
False 78 12 9 9 26 20 2 20 24 33 15 63
8% 9% 9% 14% 7% 8% 3% 10% 8% 7% 7% 8%
F
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LB Lecture Detailed tables

4_3. (There are more Inuit living in Canada today than at any point in our history.) Please answer the following statements as either true or false:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B [ D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103+ 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
True 500 64 67 39 194 105 32 101 164 236 102 398
49% 48% 65% 59% 50% 43% 42% 48% 51% 49% 47% 50%
ADEF E
False 511 70 36 27 193 142 43 110 154 246 115 395
51% 52% 35% 41% 50% 57% 58% 52% 49% 51% 53% 50%
B B BC B
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LB Lecture Detailed tables

4 _4. (Citizens in Nunavut pay GST.) Please answer the following statements as either true or false:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B [ D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103+ 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
True 333 55 40 36 122 56 25 73 106 155 56 278
33% 41% 39% 55% 31% 23% 33% 34% 33% 32% 26% 35%
DE E DEF E J
False 678 78 63 30 266 191 50 138 212 328 162 516
67% 59% 61% 45% 69% 7% 67% 66% 67% 68% 74% 65%
AC ABCD c K
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LB Lecture Detailed tables

4 5. (1 have personally visited one of Canada's territories in the North.) Please answer the following statements as either true or false:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B [ D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103+ 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
True 133 37 20 11 44 13 9 21 36 76 22 111
13% 28% 20% 16% 11% 5% 12% 10% 11% 16% 10% 14%
DEF DE E E E
False 878 97 83 55 343 234 66 190 281 407 195 682
87% 72% 80% 84% 89% 95% 88% 90% 89% 84% 90% 86%
AB ABCDF A
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LB Lecture Detailed tables

4_6. (Canada is the only circumpolar country that does not have a university in the Arctic) Please answer the following statements as either true or false:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103* 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
True 593 69 58 39 239 145 43 125 180 288 132 461
59% 52% 56% 60% 62% 59% 57% 60% 57% 60% 61% 58%
False 418 64 45 27 148 102 32 85 138 195 86 332
41% 48% 44% 40% 38% 41% 43% 40% 43% 40% 39% 42%
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LB Lecture

5. When you think of Canada's north, which of the following comes first and foremost to mind?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103* 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
Its climate 579 71 57 33 205 164 49 117 175 286 135 444
57% 53% 56% 50% 53% 66% 65% 56% 55% 59% 62% 56%

ACD

Its geography 174 35 15 10 74 31 9 35 55 84 26 149
17% 26% 14% 16% 19% 13% 12% 17% 17% 17% 12% 19%

BEF E J
Its wildlife 137 16 13 11 65 26 7 35 45 57 33 104
14% 12% 13% 16% 17% 10% 9% 17% 14% 12% 15% 13%

E

Its people 104 10 12 11 36 24 10 21 36 47 18 86
10% 8% 12% 17% 9% 10% 13% 10% 11% 10% 8% 11%

Its art 17 1 5 1 7 2 1 1 6 10 5 11
2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%

AE
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LB Lecture

6_1. (The most important guarantee of sovereignty in the Arctic is the presence of the people living there.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K

A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103* 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
Strongly agree 367 46 50 23 153 68 27 67 128 172 64 303
36% 35% 48% 35% 39% 28% 37% 32% 40% 36% 29% 38%

AE E J
Somewhat agree 522 74 49 36 189 135 39 107 147 268 124 398
52% 55% 47% 55% 49% 55% 52% 51% 46% 55% 57% 50%

H

Somewhat disagree 104 11 4 5 39 39 7 34 33 37 26 78

10% 9% 4% 7% 10% 16% 9% 16% 11% 8% 12% 10%
B |

Strongly disagree 18 2 1 1 7 5 2 2 9 6 3 14

2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 889 120 99 60 342 203 66 174 275 440 188 701
88% 90% 96% 91% 88% 82% 88% 83% 87% 91% 87% 88%
DE G

Low2Box (Disagree) 122 14 4 6 46 43 9 36 43 43 29 93

12% 10% 4% 9% 12% 18% 12% 17% 13% 9% 13% 12%
B B |
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LB Lecture

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

6_2. (The most important guarantee of sovereignty in the Arctic is the presence of military forces.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103* 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
Strongly agree 156 30 14 10 68 25 9 34 55 67 25 131
15% 22% 13% 16% 17% 10% 12% 16% 17% 14% 11% 17%
E E
Somewhat agree 389 45 43 31 158 7 36 79 116 194 80 309
38% 33% 41% 47% 41% 31% 48% 37% 37% 40% 37% 39%
E E AE
Somewhat disagree 376 49 40 22 130 113 23 82 116 179 92 284
37% 36% 39% 33% 34% 46% 31% 39% 36% 37% 42% 36%
DF
Strongly disagree 89 10 7 2 31 32 6 16 31 43 21 69
9% 8% 7% 4% 8% 13% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9%
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 545 74 56 42 226 102 45 112 172 261 105 441
54% 56% 55% 63% 58% 41% 60% 53% 54% 54% 48% 56%
E E E E E
Low2Box (Disagree) 466 59 47 24 161 145 30 98 146 221 113 353
46% 44% 45% 37% 42% 59% 40% 47% 46% 46% 52% 44%
ABCDF
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LB Lecture

6_3. (I find it difficult to imagine what life is like for Canadians living in the North.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103* 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
Strongly agree 196 22 29 12 93 30 10 47 59 90 35 162
19% 17% 28% 19% 24% 12% 14% 22% 19% 19% 16% 20%
AEF E
Somewhat agree 479 62 43 33 180 126 35 105 137 237 114 365
47% 46% 42% 50% 46% 51% 47% 50% 43% 49% 52% 46%
Somewhat disagree 272 38 24 20 88 76 26 51 100 121 56 216
27% 29% 23% 30% 23% 31% 35% 24% 31% 25% 26% 27%
D D
Strongly disagree 64 11 7 1 27 14 3 7 22 35 12 51
6% 8% 6% 2% 7% 6% 5% 3% 7% 7% 6% 6%
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 675 84 72 45 273 156 45 152 196 327 148 526
67% 63% 70% 68% 70% 63% 60% 72% 62% 68% 68% 66%
H
Low2Box (Disagree) 336 50 31 21 115 91 30 58 122 156 69 267
33% 37% 30% 32% 30% 37% 40% 28% 38% 32% 32% 34%
G
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LB Lecture

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

6_4. (Canadian politicians should focus more attention on Canada's North and less on our Southern neighbour, the USA.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103* 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
Strongly agree 242 30 24 13 91 67 17 58 90 95 56 185
24% 22% 23% 19% 24% 27% 23% 27% 28% 20% 26% 23%
| |
Somewhat agree 507 70 52 38 186 120 40 104 148 254 107 399
50% 53% 51% 57% 48% 49% 54% 49% 47% 53% 49% 50%
Somewhat disagree 232 27 23 14 101 53 15 43 67 122 48 184
23% 20% 22% 22% 26% 21% 20% 20% 21% 25% 22% 23%
Strongly disagree 31 7 4 1 9 7 3 6 13 12 6 25
3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 749 100 76 50 277 187 57 162 238 349 164 585
74% 75% 74% 7% 72% 76% 7% 7% 75% 72% 75% 74%
Low2Box (Disagree) 262 34 27 15 110 59 17 49 80 134 53 209
26% 25% 26% 23% 28% 24% 23% 23% 25% 28% 25% 26%
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LB Lecture

6_5. (Canada should have a university in the Arctic.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103* 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
Strongly agree 261 38 26 16 113 53 14 56 86 118 47 213
26% 29% 25% 25% 29% 21% 19% 26% 27% 25% 22% 27%
E
Somewhat agree 485 69 49 31 184 120 32 105 152 228 120 364
48% 51% 48% 47% 47% 49% 43% 50% 48% 47% 55% 46%
K
Somewhat disagree 231 27 24 16 74 65 25 40 69 121 42 188
23% 20% 23% 25% 19% 26% 33% 19% 22% 25% 20% 24%
AD
Strongly disagree 35 0 4 3 16 9 3 9 10 16 7 28
3% - 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3%
A A A A A
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 745 107 75 47 297 173 47 161 239 346 168 578
74% 80% 73% 71% 7% 70% 63% 76% 75% 72% 7% 73%
EF F
Low2Box (Disagree) 266 27 28 19 90 74 28 50 79 137 50 216
26% 20% 27% 29% 23% 30% 37% 24% 25% 28% 23% 27%
A AD
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LB Lecture

6_6. (Climate change will soon destroy the life and habitat of Canada's North.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103* 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
Strongly agree 255 32 28 11 113 55 16 59 92 104 46 209
25% 24% 27% 16% 29% 22% 22% 28% 29% 22% 21% 26%
|
Somewhat agree 526 70 39 37 188 146 47 109 158 260 119 408
52% 52% 38% 56% 48% 59% 63% 52% 50% 54% 55% 51%
B B BD BD
Somewhat disagree 186 28 27 16 65 39 10 33 61 92 41 145
18% 21% 27% 24% 17% 16% 13% 16% 19% 19% 19% 18%
DEF
Strongly disagree 44 3 9 2 22 7 1 10 8 26 12 32
4% 2% 9% 4% 6% 3% 1% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4%
AEF
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 781 102 67 47 301 201 64 168 250 364 165 617
77% 76% 65% 72% 78% 82% 85% 80% 79% 75% 76% 78%
B B B
Low2Box (Disagree) 230 32 37 18 87 46 11 43 68 119 53 177
23% 24% 35% 28% 22% 18% 15% 20% 21% 25% 24% 22%
DEF
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LB Lecture

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

6_7. (Canada has an even greater responsibility to tackle climate change because so much of our landmass is in the Arctic.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103* 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
Strongly agree 361 41 32 21 147 89 30 87 117 158 65 295
36% 30% 31% 33% 38% 36% 40% 41% 37% 33% 30% 37%

|
Somewhat agree 488 68 52 32 175 126 35 86 162 239 111 377
48% 51% 50% 49% 45% 51% 47% 41% 51% 50% 51% 47%
G

Somewhat disagree 133 21 14 11 52 28 8 30 33 71 37 96
13% 16% 14% 16% 13% 11% 11% 14% 10% 15% 17% 12%

Strongly disagree 29 4 5 1 14 4 1 8 6 15 4 25
3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 849 109 84 54 322 215 65 173 279 397 176 672
84% 82% 81% 82% 83% 87% 88% 82% 88% 82% 81% 85%
|

Low2Box (Disagree) 162 24 19 12 65 32 9 38 39 86 41 121

16% 18% 19% 18% 17% 13% 12% 18% 12% 18% 19% 15%
H
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LB Lecture

6_8. (Canada's North should be marketed as a major tourist destination.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103* 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
Strongly agree 205 27 25 14 87 37 15 39 79 87 36 169
20% 20% 24% 22% 23% 15% 20% 18% 25% 18% 17% 21%
E |
Somewhat agree 515 69 50 40 184 130 41 113 146 256 111 404
51% 52% 49% 61% 48% 53% 55% 53% 46% 53% 51% 51%
Somewhat disagree 255 34 22 11 98 72 18 52 80 122 60 195
25% 25% 22% 17% 25% 29% 24% 25% 25% 25% 27% 25%
Strongly disagree 37 4 6 0 18 9 1 7 13 17 11 26
4% 3% 5% - 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 720 96 75 54 272 167 56 151 225 343 147 573
71% 72% 73% 83% 70% 68% 75% 72% 71% 71% 68% 72%
E
Low2Box (Disagree) 291 38 28 11 116 80 19 59 93 139 70 221
29% 28% 27% 17% 30% 32% 25% 28% 29% 29% 32% 28%
C
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

6_9. (We should look to the Arctic as an early warning of the effects of climate change in Canada.) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103* 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
Strongly agree 440 57 50 27 167 99 39 92 146 201 83 356
43% 43% 48% 42% 43% 40% 53% 44% 46% 42% 38% 45%
Somewhat agree 455 61 39 32 170 124 30 91 144 219 97 358
45% 46% 37% 48% 44% 50% 40% 43% 45% 45% 45% 45%
B
Somewhat disagree 98 15 9 7 40 21 6 23 23 52 35 64
10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 7% 11% 7% 11% 16% 8%
K
Strongly disagree 18 0 5 0 10 2 0 4 4 10 3 15
2% - 5% - 3% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
AEF
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 895 118 89 59 337 223 69 184 291 420 180 715
88% 89% 86% 90% 87% 90% 93% 87% 91% 87% 83% 90%
J
Low2Box (Disagree) 116 15 15 7 51 24 6 27 27 62 38 79
12% 11% 14% 10% 13% 10% 7% 13% 9% 13% 17% 10%
K
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LB Lecture

6. (Top2Box (Agree) Summary) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103* 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
We should look to the Arctic as an early 895 118 89 59 337 223 69 184 291 420 180 715
warning of the effects of climate change in
Canada.
88% 89% 86% 90% 87% 90% 93% 87% 91% 87% 83% 90%
J
The most important guarantee of 889 120 99 60 342 203 66 174 275 440 188 701
sovereignty in the Arctic is the presence of
the people living there.
88% 90% 96% 91% 88% 82% 88% 83% 87% 91% 87% 88%
DE G
Canada has an even greater responsibility 849 109 84 54 322 215 65 173 279 397 176 672
to tackle climate change because so much
of our landmass is in the Arctic.
84% 82% 81% 82% 83% 87% 88% 82% 88% 82% 81% 85%
|
Climate change will soon destroy the life 781 102 67 a7 301 201 64 168 250 364 165 617
and habitat of Canada's North.
T7% 76% 65% 72% 78% 82% 85% 80% 79% 75% 76% 78%
B B B
Canadian politicians should focus more 749 100 76 50 277 187 57 162 238 349 164 585
attention on Canada's North and less on
our Southern neighbour, the USA.
74% 75% 74% T7% 72% 76% T7% T7% 75% 72% 75% 74%
Canada should have a university in the 745 107 75 a7 297 173 a7 161 239 346 168 578
Arctic.
74% 80% 73% 71% T7% 70% 63% 76% 75% 72% T7% 73%
EF F
Canada's North should be marketed as a 720 96 75 54 272 167 56 151 225 343 147 573
major tourist destination.
71% 72% 73% 83% 70% 68% 75% 72% 71% 71% 68% 72%
E
| find it difficult to imagine what life is like 675 84 72 45 273 156 45 152 196 327 148 526
for Canadians living in the North.
67% 63% 70% 68% 70% 63% 60% 72% 62% 68% 68% 66%
H
The most important guarantee of 545 74 56 42 226 102 45 112 172 261 105 441
sovereignty in the Arctic is the presence of
military forces.
54% 56% 55% 63% 58% 41% 60% 53% 54% 54% 48% 56%
E E E E E
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LB Lecture

6. (Low2Box (Disagree) Summary) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1011 155 113 56 330 266 91 218 326 467 198 813
Weighted 1011 133 103* 66* 387 247 75* 210 318 483 217 794
The most important guarantee of 466 59 47 24 161 145 30 98 146 221 113 353
sovereignty in the Arctic is the presence of
military forces.
46% 44% 45% 37% 42% 59% 40% 47% 46% 46% 52% 44%
ABCDF
| find it difficult to imagine what life is like 336 50 31 21 115 91 30 58 122 156 69 267
for Canadians living in the North.
33% 37% 30% 32% 30% 37% 40% 28% 38% 32% 32% 34%
G
Canada's North should be marketed as a 291 38 28 11 116 80 19 59 93 139 70 221
major tourist destination.
29% 28% 27% 17% 30% 32% 25% 28% 29% 29% 32% 28%
C
Canada should have a university in the 266 27 28 19 90 74 28 50 79 137 50 216
Arctic.
26% 20% 27% 29% 23% 30% 37% 24% 25% 28% 23% 27%
A AD
Canadian politicians should focus more 262 34 27 15 110 59 17 49 80 134 53 209
attention on Canada's North and less on
our Southern neighbour, the USA.
26% 25% 26% 23% 28% 24% 23% 23% 25% 28% 25% 26%
Climate change will soon destroy the life 230 32 37 18 87 46 11 43 68 119 53 177
and habitat of Canada's North.
23% 24% 35% 28% 22% 18% 15% 20% 21% 25% 24% 22%
DEF
Canada has an even greater responsibility 162 24 19 12 65 32 9 38 39 86 41 121
to tackle climate change because so much
of our landmass is in the Arctic.
16% 18% 19% 18% 17% 13% 12% 18% 12% 18% 19% 15%
H
The most important guarantee of 122 14 4 6 46 43 9 36 43 43 29 93
sovereignty in the Arctic is the presence of
the people living there.
12% 10% 4% 9% 12% 18% 12% 17% 13% 9% 13% 12%
B B |
We should look to the Arctic as an early 116 15 15 7 51 24 6 27 27 62 38 79
warning of the effects of climate change in
Canada.
12% 11% 14% 10% 13% 10% 7% 13% 9% 13% 17% 10%
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